Repayments of borrowings – (275.0) – (26.5) –

Transaction costs – equity issued – (6.1) – – –

Distributions paid (117.5) (117.5) (131.8) (59.5) (66.1)

Net cash flows used in financing activities (104.6) (95.2) (93.9) (11.1) (46.9)

Net increase in cash 5.0 10.5 (3.4) 2.0 0.6

Cash at beginning of the period 11.9 16.8 27.3 16.8 27.3

Cash at the end of the period 16.8 27.3 23.9 18.9 27.9

40 Meeting Booklet

7.5  Historical and pro forma historical consolidated balance sheets
The table below outlines the pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet of BWP as at 31 December 2024 as if the Proposed
Transaction was implemented on 31 December 2024 and has been derived from the historical consolidated balance sheet of BWP Trust
as at 31 December 2024, adjusted for the impact of the Proposed Transaction.

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative
of BWP’s actual or future financial position.

Pro forma consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2024

$ millions

31
December

2024 Internalisation

Lease
Reset and
Extension

Debt
Re‑allocation

BWP
Pro Forma

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 27.9 11.8 – – 39.7

Receivables and prepayments 12.1 1.5 – – 13.5

Derivative financial instruments 1.4 – – – 1.4

Assets held for sale 10.0 – – – 10.0

Total current assets 51.4 13.2 – – 64.6

Non-current assets

Investment properties 3,631.0 – 49.9 – 3,680.9

Derivative financial instruments 0.1 – – – 0.1

Intangibles – 139.2 – – 139.2

Deferred tax assets – 2.0 – – 2.0

Total non‑current assets 3,631.1 141.2 49.9 – 3,822.2

Total assets 3,682.4 154.4 49.9 – 3,886.8

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Payables and deferred income 31.1 0.9 – – 32.0

Distribution payable 65.6 – – – 65.6

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings – – – 150.0 150.0

Total current liabilities 96.7 0.9 – 150.0 247.6

Non-current liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 786.9 115.1 – (150.0) 751.9

Total non‑current liabilities 786.9 115.1 – (150.0) 751.9

Total liabilities 883.6 116.0 – – 999.6

Net assets 2,798.8 38.5 49.9 – 2,887.2

EQUITY

Equity attributable to Investors

Issued capital 1,191.2 42.6 – – 1,233.8

Hedge reserve 0.1 – – – 0.1

Undistributed income 1,607.6 (4.1) 49.9 – 1,653.4

Total equity 2,798.8 38.5 49.9 – 2,887.2

Securities on issue (#m) 713.5 10.9 – – 724.4

Net assets per security ($) 3.92 3.99

NTA per security ($) 3.92 3.79

Gearing44 20.6% 23.0%

44 Gearing (calculated as net debt / total tangible assets) as at 31 December 2024.

41Meeting Booklet

Notes:
 > As referenced in the table above, 31 December 2024 refers to

the statutory accounts for the financial position of BWP Trust
as at 31 December 2024, as released to the ASX.

 > The Internalisation includes adjustments associated with
the consideration for the internalisation of the management
functions of BWP, to be funded partially through drawing
debt (Cash Consideration) and partially through the issuance